## 23rd Dec 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051 Fax No: 26598237/26598238 22722037/22723121 BSE Limited P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-40001 Fax No:

Name of the Scrip: CIGNITITEC

Scrip code: 534758

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

I, Penna Sapna, belonging to Promoter Group of M/s. Cigniti Technologies Limited have Sold 20,99,472 equity shares on 20.Dec.2024 pursuant to SPA entered among Cigniti Technologies Limited ("Company"), its promoters, some identified shareholders of the Company, and Coforge Limited ("Acquirer"). In this regard, please find the enclosed Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for information and records of the Exchange.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

Pennam Sapna Promoter Group Cigniti Technologies Limited

Encl: as above

CC: Cigniti Technologies Limited

## **Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI**

## (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Cigniti Technologies Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mrs. Pennam Sapna		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited		
5. Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/votin g capital of the TC(**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:     a) Shares carrying voting rights	21,81,544	7.99	7.92
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	21,81,544	7.99	7.92
7. Details of Acquisition/Sale			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired</li> <li>b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares</li> <li>c.) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the</li> </ul>	20,99,472	7.69	7.62

TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the acquirer			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	20,99,472	7.69	7.62
8. After the Sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	82,072	0.30	0.30
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	_	_	_
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	82,072	0.30	0.30
9. Mode of sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Off-Market		
10. Date of acquisition / Sale/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	20.Dec.2024		
11 Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	2,73,00,084 equity shares		
12. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	2,73,00,084 equity shares		
13. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale.	2,75,46,959 equity shares and voting share capital (including 2,46,875 ESOP options outstanding)		



Signature of the acquirer

Place: Europe

Date: 23.Dec.2024